
NOTICE OF COURT RESETS 

If you are out of custody and have a court date in the  

General Sessions Criminal Courts  

(Division 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 and  

Drug Court Cases 2nd Floor Hearing Room – Division 25)   

from March  16 – 31, 2020 you do not need to  

appear in court.  Your case will be reset to the  

corresponding day of the week of April 20, 2020 through May 5, 2020 

Please use the following to find out your next Court Date: 

Court date:  Monday, March 16, 2020               Reset Date – April 20, 2020  

Court Date:  Tuesday, March 17, 2020    Reset Date – April 21, 2020 

Court Date:  Wednesday March 18, 2020   Reset Date – April 22, 2020 

Court Date:  Thursday, March 19, 2020   Reset Date – April 23, 2020 

Court Date:  Friday, March 20, 2020    Reset Date – April 24, 2020 

Court Date:  Monday, March 23, 2020    Reset Date: – April 27, 2020 

Court Date:  Tuesday, March 24, 2020    Reset Date:  April 28, 2020  

Court Date:  Wednesday, March 25, 2020   Reset Date:  April 29, 2020 

Court Date:  Thursday, March 26, 2020   Reset Date:  April 30, 2020 

Court Date:  Friday, March 27, 2020    Reset Date:  May 1, 2020    

Court Date:  Monday, March 30, 2020    Reset Date:  May 4, 2020   

Court Date: Tuesday, March 31, 2020    Reset Date: May 5, 2020  

        

            

If you have any questions, please contact the General Sessions Criminal Court Clerk’s Office     

at (901) 222-3500.          



 

Notice of Court Settings 
 

Orders of Protection 

 

2nd floor Hearing Room 

 

will be held as previously scheduled. 
 

 

 

 

If you have any questions, please contact the 

General Sessions Criminal Court Clerk’s Office     

at (901) 222-3500.          



 


